# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3265283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL FREDRICK LUTHER WEINDORF	03/12/2015
SHADI MERE	03/12/2015
PAUL O. MORRIS	03/12/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE VILLAGE CENTER DRIVE	
City:	VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48111	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14656288

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: rstoutamire@dickinsonwright.com **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46107-02143(V214-0023)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VISHNU V. RAMASWAMY
SIGNATURE:	/Vishnu V. Ramaswamy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=46107\_02143\_AssignmentToFile#page1.tif source=46107\_02143\_AssignmentToFile#page2.tif source=46107 02143 AssignmentToFile#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 035165 FRAME: 0189** 503218664

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-02143(V214-0023)

entitled:

#### ADJUSTING AN ELECTRONIC DISPLAY BASED ON GAZE TRACKING

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Paul Fredrick Luther Weindorf Shadi Mere Paul O. Morris

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 141656, 288, Filing Date March 12, 2015),

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

#### Executed by:

SIGNATURE	DATE
Tan A Wen SI P	Mar 12/2015
<i>J</i>	
	Tan Must

PATENT REEL: 035165 FRAME: 0190

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-02143(V214-0023)

entitled:

# ADJUSTING AN ELECTRONIC DISPLAY BASED ON GAZE TRACKING

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Paul Fredrick Luther Weindorf Shadi Mere Paul O. Morris

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 141656, 288, Filing Date March 12, 2015),

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Paul Fredrick Luther Weindorf 1641 West Lake Drive Novi, MI 48377 U.S.A. Shadi Mere 214 8 <sup>th</sup> Street		
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 U.S.A.		3/12/15
Paul O. Morris 5642 Creekview Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48108 U.S. A.		***************************************

PATENT REEL: 035165 FRAME: 0191

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 46107-02143(V214-0023)

entitled:

# ADJUSTING AN ELECTRONIC DISPLAY BASED ON GAZE TRACKING

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

# Paul Fredrick Luther Weindorf Shadi Mere Paul O. Morris

and I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I/we hereby authorize my/our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 14/656,288, Filing Date March 12, 2015

and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Paul Fredrick Luther Weindorf 1641 West Lake Drive Novi, MI 48377 U.S.A.		
Shadi Mere 214 8 <sup>th</sup> Street Ann Arbor, Mi 48103 U.S.A.		
Paul O. Morris 5642 Creekview Drive Ann Arbor, MI 48108 U.S. A.	Paul O. Maris	3/12/15

PATENT REEL: 035165 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 03/13/2015**